Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

4. Field Office: 5. GMD:

04 03

2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num:

1. File Number;
c1

6281

[ Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:

6. Status: [J Approved
1/19/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 26790 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID 60915
Add Seg# 1 New to system [] Add Seg# 1

New to system [_]
KENNETH & SHIRLEY NICKEL THAYNE SCHAFER
2356 110TH RD 458 WW RD
COPELAND KS 673837 COPELAND KS 67837

Person iD 26790

Person ID 26790 8d. WUC
Add Seg# 1

8b. Landowner(s)
New to system [_]

New to system [ Add Seq#t 1
KENNETH & SHIRLEY NICKEL KENNETH & SHIRLEY NICKEL
2356 110TH RD 2356 110TH RD

COPELAND KS 67837

COPELAND KS 67837

12/31/18 B N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [ DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:
[ Anti-Reverse Meter ~ [[] Meter Seal [ Check Valve [JN&PForm [ Water Tube [ Driller Copy [ H &E Letter

Date to Comply:

Date Approved:

[T Conservation Plan  Date Required:

To:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 2/14/18 By: TPM

Date Entered:; By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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1320 Research Park Drive i 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
785-564-6700 agriculture ks.gov ' 785-296-3556
Secretary Jackie McClaskey . Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D.
February 14, 2018
KENNETH NICKEL

2356 110TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 6281
Dear Mr. Nickel:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file, This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance,

Sincerely,

T

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:itpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

H—
On this / S day of February 2018, T hereby certify that the attached original Approval of

Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 6281 dated February 14, 2018
was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

KENNETH & SHIRLEY NICKEL
2356 110THRD
COPELAND KS 67837

Copy provided to GMD#3

A

Division of Water Resources



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Diision of Water Resources  APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Pleld Office Tor your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topf?kfé - %253)82%%;65%% USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- -
v ; POINT OF DIVERSION
B o 2001 STATE OF KANSAS

www.ksda,gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions, If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point{s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECE IVED
2N o
File No, 6281 JAN 19 2018
Ga ity IS
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Divissrgfg,:%{;y;"e’d Office
ater
[ Place of Use B Point of Diversion Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater [1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant; KENNETH & SHIRLEY NICKEL

2356 110TH RD COPELAND KS 67837

Phone Number: { ) Emall address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspandent: KENNETH & SHIRLEY NICKEL

2356 110TH RD_COPELAND KS 67837

Phone Number: { 3 ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land -— NAME: KENNETH & SHIRLEY NICKEL and Jehrry-iaussen TW BY ME Feyn el

ADDRESS:
{if there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEZ . NW¥% SWH SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NE¥ [ Nwi | Swii | SEw I NE% | NWY | SWi4 | SE% || NE | NWY | SW | SEY )| NEY | NWY: | SWi | SE% ACRES
4. |fthis application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change to acres
ADDRESS:
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NE% MW SWh SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp., Range || NE% | NWi | Swis | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWi ] SEY || NEY | Nwis | SWi | SE¥ || NEY | NWY | SWi | SE% ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § 290 1ra Receipt Date / [/2//8 _ Check # 7286

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 File No.




10.

1.

12,

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the se Cluarter of the se Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 27 South, Range 31 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, 80 feet North 3160 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rafe Authorized Quantity Depth of weil (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. 4 GPS feet North feet West)

[ ] This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reguested)

One in the SW Quarter of the 56 Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 24 , Township 27 South, Range 31 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, 90 feet North 3580 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feef)

This point.is: [] Additional Well [[] Geo Center Llst other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion;

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete cnly if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/V),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Scutheast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ ] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed peint of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.}
Morth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? D Yes []No 100 50 g 50 100
JIIIIIIII_LfIiifEIiL"
When do you propose to complete the new point of [ _ .
diversion? - = 4 — N ] -
february 29, 2018 [ - -
If the point of diversion is a weli; West 0 » 0] I 'y I;(—“i Y I oy :U East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? [ = 7]
plug 0 4 - + 50
{b) When will this be done? 2018 n _ _
sRANANEEA AN ANE .
Groundwater  Management District  recommendation 100 50 0 50 100
attached? []Yes No St:ﬂfgu't!j‘t‘l 100"
; 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tpm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mite of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010} Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes Mo {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s} of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[ Yes E1No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{¢) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes [ INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s} to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements

contained in this application are true, correct and complete. +h
Dated at Dtjlw\ olm p; imq , Kansas, this [ day of %QM A0 0 mf 20 18 .
r
{Owner) (Spouse}
{Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kansas s
County of oNonmen M4
| hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this lcl day of
i AL AL o2 nde O

JULIE JONES

My Appointment Explres ; S g Coe D
) . Dacember 15, 2018 , O No}@ry Public
My Commission Expires §emms e, _— '

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included: signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless. ... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . .. ... ..o $200
(3) Application to changethe place Of USE . . ... ... it e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 File No.




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 360 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent ail owners of the currentiy authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[l Yes [INao (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[Yes [ No {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, wili there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes [1No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

if the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all cwners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contalnedé this application are true, correct and complete.

Mﬂedm( , Kansas, this Oqlgfl@j day of -=\§Q. SO v 63 , 20 /r .
§ Sk Zzu mcézl ]

Dated at

L (Cwnen) (Spouse)
SHIRLEY NICKEL
{Please Print) (Please Print)
RECEIVED
{Owner) (Spouse}
JAN 22 2018
(Please Print) (Please Print)

Gargen City Field Office
Division of V'ater Resources
(Owner) (Spouse)

(Please Prin) S SELY L oowNG JJ625 Prind
My Appointment Expires
State of Kaf‘s\a\s i s Febiary 5, 2018
County of \ Q)AQ_QQ "

|_hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this g’Qo?nJ’ day of
e , 20 k% .
. N :

My Commission Expires\\;—qik.»- ql . (QD /}f

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. Te be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculfure

(1) Application to change a pointof diversion 300feetorless ... ... . . . $100
(2} Application to change a point of diversion more than 300feet. .. .. .. ... it e $200
(3) Applicationtochangethe place of USe .. ... . i e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 File No.



14. I the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
] Yes I No (If no, alt owners must sign this application.)

(b} WIll the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[1Yes 1 Ne (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes [ No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. 1 further verify that the statements
confained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at i@a_nhom {‘;}‘..\6 , Kansas, this 23“—'-9" day of Q@mmm‘! , 204 2 .
X //J b{ﬂ/{ygll Jt/é%/
T 4

{Owner (Spouse)
Thayne Schafer
{Please Print) (Please Print}
{Owner) {Spouse}
(Please Print) {Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print}

State of Kansas
S8

County of F iraunias

? hereby certify that %92 Of?r%going application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 2 ;ﬁ’."..& day of

ouili, SUE KEENY Sty
=.:°T“*Y i MyAppoiniment Explres D \<\ oNgo?g\r{(\]%;bﬁc
My Commission Exp i":'s'- _ June 8, 2018 ] N

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL. BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be Included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid. .

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ... ... ... i $100
{(2) Application to change a point of diversionmore than 300feet. . ... ... ... oo $200
{3} Applicationtochangetheplace of USE ... ..o e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 Fite No.




14. |f the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1Yes [ No (i no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b} Wil the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place{s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes [1No {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) [f this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes 1 No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

if the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change In place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner{s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. I further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at G MJL&J C‘,\N\f\k , Kansas, this O'ZQWJ day of iw&ﬂwx 20 /S .

-

i / (Owner) (Spouse)
(\) o nﬂ%hnnv Klaussen K 1 555 cn

(Please Print} {Please Print)
(Owner) (spouse) RECEIVED
{Please Print) (Please PrinfthAN 2 2 72018
Garden (“lhr Fiald-Office
{Owner) (SPONRShN of Viater Resources

(Please Frinf) (Please Print)

SHELLY M. DOWNING

State of Kansas 2 a5
% My Appolnl
County of \chm W 00 ngggjgr;ngng:glm
w1 hereby cerlify that the fore:}gomg application wiE iRy p powaisadworn {o before me this d&ﬂ_’z’ day of
N T . .

EVIy Commission Expires \\; _m.\w q ; r;)0 /g/ .

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be compiste, ali of the applicabie portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate Information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet Or eSS . ... .. ittt i e e i e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversionmore than 300 feet . ... ... ... ... .. . . . . $200
(3) Application to change the place Of USe . . ... .. i i i i e e e i $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summart)t(1 Order is issued under authority of K.5.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable

rovisions of
AR, 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

e Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 6281

1.

2.

10.
11.

A change apﬁlication was received on January 19, 2018 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shall be located substantiall?( as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [] Applicable Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 360 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.  [X] Applicable [ 1 Not Applicable

The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion,  [] Applicable B Not Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or mare, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR. 56-13.  [X Applicable [ Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly Install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2019, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K AR, 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K AR. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year,

Applicable ot Applicable

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018 or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K. A.R. 5-8-4e.

X Applicable 1 Not Applicable !

The completed well log shall be subrmitted with the required notice. X Applicable ] Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipj?ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water su’gp]y. he
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [X] Applicable {"] Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are aitached. [ Yes No

In accordance with K.3.A, 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
[imitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure fo comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

feet from the previously

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
. - , APPLICATION APPROVED AND
You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R, 5- SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

14-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the
Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing
must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW
gl Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the
date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. [fa
hearing is not requested in accordance with KA.R. 5-14-3,
this Summary Order will become effective on the 151 day
after the date shown on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010)

Page 4

By: 4C/ /L/

/ Duly Authorized Designes of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): Thomas P Makens
Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depa'xjnent of Agriculture

Date of Issuance: Fc—?.%c/ﬂwr [ ¢ 2019
State of Kansas )

. } SS
County of OXne s )

Ackriaﬂl_e,gg_ed before me%n NN 4., ADVE

by homas p.. ™Yo Roeun SQ

Signature:

S ) ,0./: B

JULIE JONES
My Appointment Expires
Dacember 15, 2018

My commission expires:

{Notary Sea)

File No.
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WELL LOG

Downey
Drliing ino.

LEXINGTON, NE.

CUSTOMER NAME: KEN NICKEL

DATE: 1/17/2018

LEGAL: SW 24-275-31W

COUNTY: HASKELL

s

£ q
QZPP@X & GPS: 37 40 arn 27678414
- 7 i -100 39 ssow (160,66~ 7
Wi o5
DRILLER: RYAN WOH: 18-034
FROM | TO TYPE naroness | coLorR | speep  tpuLLpown| OTHERIDRILLING
AGTION
0 3 TOP SOIL SOFT BLACK  |SLOW  |nNO SMOGTH
3 22 CLAY FIRM BROWN |sLow  |NO SMOOTH
TANT
22 85 SANDY CLAY, FINE-TRAGE OF MEDIUM SAND, AND WHITE CLAY LAYERS _[SOET WHITE  |stow  [no SLIGHT CHATTER
85 101 FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND SOFT RED FAST NO CHATTER
101|140 |FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL SOFT RED FAST NO CHATTER
140 |1es FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE GRAVEL SOFT RED FAST ND CHATTER
FINE-MEDIUGM-COARSE SAND, FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL, FEW : : —
181 276 CEMENTED LENSES R TY O e ¥ SRR SOFT RED FAST NO C|CHATTER &t
976|287 |FINEMEDIUM-COARSE SAND, Wi BROWN SILT/CLAY SOFT BROWN _ |FAST NO SMOOTH
FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM SAND, SANDY LAY, AND TRACES OF WHITE BROWNT
287 |sc0  |ctav B FIRM WHITE _ |stow _ |no SMOOTH
. BROWNT
300|347 |CLAY, FINE SAND LENSE @ 818' - 325" SOET WHITE  |sLow  Ino SMOQTH
= REDT N ——
34777365 A FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND BROWN ROGK SOFT BROWN  [FAST NO CHATTER
B B K e BROWN?
1365 - Jara " [BROWN ROCK, YELLOW & BROWN CLAY FIRMER  |YELLOW |SLOWER [NO SMOOTH
a74 382 |VERY FINE TR FINE SAND | SEMI FIRM |GRAY stow  |no NOT AS SMOOTH.
302 357 |GRAY AND TAN CLAY FIRM GRAY ! TAN|SLOW _ INO SMOOTH
3077 |ags - |VERY FINE - FINE SAND, FEW LIMESTONE LENSES SOFTER |GRAY stow  |NO  |siiGHT CHATTER =
406 |46 lelay FIRM GRAY sLow  [no SMOOTH
416 1480 7 [FINE - MEDIUM SAND SOFT GRAY FAST NO  AcHATTER 0
450|477 |GRAY-DARK GRAY SHALE WITH A TRAGE OF RED SHALE FIRM RED stow _ Ino SMOOTH
GRAYT
477 |s02  |GRAY SHALE, TRAGE OF RED SHALE, AND LIMESTONE LAYERS HaRD  IRED stow  [x CHOPPY
2 gt
oA




KEN NICKEL

COMPANY

WELL
LOCATION/FIELD
COUNTY
LOCATION
SECTION

DATE

DEPTH DRILLER
LOG BOTTOM
LOG TOP

CASING DIAMETER :
CASING TYPE
CASING THICKNESS:

BIT SIZE
MAGNETIC DECL.
MATRIX DENSITY
NEUTRON MATRIX

: DOWNEY DRILLING INC.
1 KEN NICKEL

+ HASKELL
P SwW
© 24

L 011THE
1 500

502.60
-1.20

16.

1 8.25

: 0

D 2.71

: LIMESTONE

N- 37-40-42.3
W100-38-53.0

RECORDED BY

OTHER SERVICES:

TOWNSHIP 1278

PERMANENT DATUM : GL

LOG MEASURED FROM: GL
DRL MEASURED FROM: GL

RM TEMPERATURE

LOGGING UNIT 1 1319
FIELD OFFICE : DDl

: DAVE
BOREHOLE FLUID 1 MUD
MATRIXDELTAT 1 48

RANGE : 31W

KB
DF
GL

FILE . CRIGINAL
TYPE : 8144A
LGDATE: 0MHM7/18
LGTIME : 15:47:
THRESH: 99999

ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS




[=]
S a
=
o 1
= 1w =
Z2loiwl T
FlR|®]|©
o
\
L~
ER »
N Y
\l\
2 | [
[~ = S
= [~]
2 (2 2
]
“_ /
| |
“ !
A N | | 8
I M @ 2|52 ] Ly M |
A HEIE n i it !
SO | [ | |
3 (1. (v g | ,
_ |
H | :
,“
(i /fl “
[} N w—A
"
|3 ] //I\ll., ....‘
0 y I .
R (-] | m__
A /| B ]
: AR g
; .
L.
1 D o o
_ _ a ul ~ B
g -] S 1 " B : § 3 33
: 1 s 3
2| a2
TS !
1 Y] : o il
2 2lg 2|29 \
HiT|w:= Z &
T o : | < hiid
| } i Y
N (\ T |
] B
) 1] Y q /\\:
2 I .\.
=] . (=] |




\\ ..ll.,_/rl\\.r.\
! !
1
HERF
mu - - D - - D @ - - S
o N N 32 S ) (O I oC @ -
[ m K K T KT X T T H CN
- d0n
NN Ny N N LA N




z

15

g1

Ll

YA

1\7

LS T A
e L T
WESTA
Faye LV
V. EA)
240
YA
FArwiwi

ravivi
A a
rau v,

WBISTA
L1V

WISYA)
WP TATA
WNIVIVS

ragwiv)

A0
O ELY)

{




i4

@ o a «“w D o“» (D o a a
N . L6 <» N~ D) e am N
o) ) [ ) ) sp AP 8 =i
/\\\’
) NahoA L




= =]
o @
b
.
u P
2180 =
Ol ED._ hus
=
o 5
S S a
= ™ -~
= = o
=% 3,2
=Sl |EiL2 =@
I E T m L i
o i @] o Q M
4]
N -] =] (=)
\U - \.U nU n.J » H
— - — = e’ ]
' Ly (D) ) a o
-
A- Au.. Au- ﬂu. Kp = = -
3
S ) -
o™ '
i
- ri < i =T
b D.u W Vmp M_ 3
» S TiZ|= 9|z @
<i @ i Cix
i
i
|
I
[~ 3
= e | 1=y




~ @ o A W

TOOL CALIBRATION KEN NICKEL 0117/18 15:47

TM VERSION 1

TOOL 8144A
SERIAL NUMBER 366
" DATE TIME
Oct18,17 20:36:52
Oct18,17 20.36:52
Juni2,17 13:24:17
Jul12,47 13:24:17
Jui12,17 13:24:23
Jui12, 17 13:24:23
Jul12,17 12:40:24
Juli2,17 12:40:24
Jul12,17 12:40:14
Jul2,17 12:40:14
Jui12,17 13:17:49
Jul12,17 1217.48
Juli2,17 12:40:03
Jul2,17 12:40:03

SENSOR

GAMMA
GAMMA
RES(FL)
RES(FL)
SP

sP
RES(16N)
RES(16N)
RES(64N)
RES(64N)
TEMP
TEMP
RES

RES

*

1.000
340.000
1.330
42.700
0.000
390.000
0.000
1955.000
0.000
1889,700
33.400
102.200
0.000
943.000

STANDARD

[API-GR ]
[API-GR ]
TOHM-M 1
[OHM-M |
MV ]

MV ]

[OHM-M ]
[OHM-M ]
[OHM-M |
[OHM-M |
[DEG_F ]
[DEG_F ]
[OHM |
[OHM ]

4.000
290,000
7695.000
84820.000
327520.000
157140.000
5210.000
426837.000
5350.000
414870.000
66910.000
270830.000
6320.000
163938.000

RESPONSE

L4

[CPS]
[cPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]
[CPS]




1320 Research Park Drive 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612

785-564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov 785-206-3556

Secrefary Jackie McClaskey Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D.
February 6, 2018

Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 6281
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Ken Nickels has applied to relocate the wells authorized by the above water right
number. There are three neighboring wells within %2 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;
,7/4\%,/ [
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
enc







—

> Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGEMENT \T " Groundwater Management District No. 3

! A
o ﬁ?\ﬁgﬂyﬂ %“ = 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
a— www.gmd3.org
February 9, 2018
RECEIVED

Thomas P. Makens
Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street FEB 1% 7018

Garden City, Kansas 67846 Garden City Field Office

Division of Water Resources

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 6281

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at

this timme,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us,

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _6281. DWR office; _GC.
App filed to change: _PD.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: _Name is different, but believe papers coming with
new owneiship.
If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? NO.

. Co o
I.f NO, is df)cm‘nentationﬂmcﬂluded. aE CEWQD
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) _4 being changed. FEB 1 D) 2018
' ft. North ft. West Gardgﬂ (‘}li\' %:letd Oﬁiﬂ?‘es
Authorized PD 80 3160  Sect.24-27-31 Pivigion of Water Resoure
Proposed PD 90 3580
Difference -10 N 420 W
a2+ hb2=c2 100 176400 420.119 foot move NW

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: _37.678416 Long:_-100.66472.
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _No.

Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? __

Land Owner(s) notified: __.

Name _ . Name _
Address __. Address __.

Zip . Zip —
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: _Appears so.
Name __, Name
Address __. Address __.

Zip . Zip .
Domestic well(s) notified: _None within 660°.
Name . Name .
Address . Address

Zip _ Zip -
Base Acres: __

Perfected Acres:

Irr. Return-Flow %

This is a short move,

Mile north of the HS impairment case, but was not part of the Chief Engincer
report to be a well effecting the impairment well and has had no restrictions on it.
Proposed well is basically the same depth as the current well.

[s a waiver needed: No.

Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information, it appears the area

rules are met. Staff recommends approval of the application.

/4




6281 Change Review, PD

Workshop

February 9, 2018 O A s S
Legand 118,056
3,200 1
® + coN * WD P Empy ¢ Moo Mme  A
. GPS Position I ' T T T T T ' 0100
¥ DEW & MUN @ WWC5WELLS GMD3 © 250 500 1.000 m
co \ TYETOEN 2T
Wells + DOM ™ REC | | Sections RECEIVED
2 Other -
- & FPR Tt 8TK e
. RR GMD FSA 2016 ;LEB % 2 ng

HYD f THX
Sharden Clty Fleld Office jason
Diivigion of Waler RESQmH#eRS. LLe.




Report DateTFriday, February 9 2018
Water Rights and Points of Diversicn Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
90 Et N and 3580 £t W of the SE Corner of Section 24, T 278, R 31W
Located ab: 100.664288 West Longitude and 37.678393 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use 8T SR Dist (ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetM FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit
A 1207 00 IRR NK G 3209 -- -- NC NE 3960 1285 26 27 31u 4 jél‘,‘)’ 235.00 235,00 AF
A 6281 00 IRR NK G* 72:.,:? 419 -- SE SE SW 80 3160 24 27 31W 4 /‘ 257.00 257,00 AF P
A 13866 00 IRR NK G 3349 -- SE SE SE 49 232 24 27 3w ’

260.00 260.00 AF/

A 16212 00 IRR NK 4643 -- NW NW SE 2500 2315 23 27 231w r}‘j()) 700,60 700,00 AF

6

_ s 6 .
A 18715 00 IRR NK G 2405 ~- SE SE MW 3050 2900 25 27 3iW 5 ,qpﬁ 320.00 320.00 AFj::/
A 19032 00 IRR MK G 3766 -- SW SE NE 2665 960 25 27 31w 7 !50} 216,00 216,00 AF///,
A___ 20728 00 IRR NK G 2802 ~- SW SW ME 2700 2560 24 27 31w 3 9‘}9@592.00 592.00 AF
Tokal Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Reguested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ‘) .

Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00 f} et

Total Ingpected Amount (AF) = .00 .00 ; 15/’

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF} = .06 .00 /4/\ L

Total Certified Amount (AF) = 2580.00 .60

Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT (AF}) = 2580.00 .50

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the £ile number,

An * after the IP indicaktes a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batbt c¢olumn is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
100,664288 West Longitude and 37.678393 MNorth Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:
File Number Use ST SR
A 1207 @0 IRR VK G
> ORVILLE L WILLIAMS
>
> 11304 BB RD

> MONTEZUMA KS 67867 FEB ’312 Zﬁ‘l%

Fetd Office

A €281 00 IRR NK G “ﬁ¥dewjgnﬁy
e tar Resources

» THAYNE SCHAFER Divisian of Wa
>

> 458 WH RD

> COPELRND XS 67837

A 131866 00 IRR NK G
> BLAKE NICHOLS

> 354 RD RR
> SUBLETTE K5 &£7837

A 16212 00 IRR NK @



A

>

Am

>

>

>

-3

>

»

=

>

>

>

>

KELSEY & MARY UNRUH

2086 40TH RD
COPELAND K8 67837
18715 00 IRR MK G

ORVILLE L WILLIAMS

11304 BB RD

MONTEZUMA K& 67867
19032 00 IRR NK G

STEVE & KAREN UNRUH

1885 30TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837
20728 00 IRR NK &
KLEPPER FARMS LILC
ROBERT BRLES
PO BOX 4119
WICHITA KS 67204

MBMOWRRERERE M RS RS AR R RIR QSR S S Em

AREER

Gar, dan my
D N

Report Date¥riday, February 9 2018

CE T T e mamams ==== wm

RECENVER

B 12 2y

B0 Oty B i
Slon of Water Ris%jme
foee







Report Tnformation Monday January 22 2018 11:25:18 AM
Subject Property: 0410162400000002040 - e

Y. R303211 Click here to locate on Map
SCHAFER, THAYNE No property photo available
00000 COUNTY ROAD, Sublette, KS 67877.

824, T27, R31W, Acres 1.6, TR BEG 214E & 30'N SW COR SEC TH N325',
E216 8' S325' W217 4' TO POB

Agricultural Use Active

Tool Shed 1 242 1940 FR PR




Lean-to, Farm Utility 1 520 1970 FR FR
FR AV

1 4,560 1970

Farm Implement Building

- Click here to ga back'to the bulidm section: Ilst

1C0mme1c1a1 Component Umts _
Smgle Wali—Boeu ds on Wood 100%
100%

Smgle ~-Wall-Boards on Wood
No HVAC

S SoType: oo Quantity s Size Yea1Bu11t Giade - Condition :
Tool Shed 1 11X22 1940 D PR
Lean-{o, Farm Utility 1 20X26 1970 D FR
Farm Implement Building 1 60X76 1970 S AV



Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT ' gt
FOR SOUTHWEST oo Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS e 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org
February 9, 2018
Thomas P. Makens
Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street RECE]
Garden City, Kansas 67846 ~LEIVED
FEB 1 3 2018

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion

. . Garden City Fiald e
Water Right, File No. 6281 Divisian of Water oy i;g%
- %) - S

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Serving Southwest Kansas Since1976







Garden City Field Office
2508 Johns Street
Gatden City, Kansas 67846-2804

. Phone: (620) 276-2501
Department of Agriculture Fax: EGZO; 276-9315

Division of Waier Resources www.agriculture. ks.gov

Tackie McClaskey, Secretary
David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Michael A. Meyer, Water Commissioner

John and Valetta Koehn Trust
1849 Road 70
Sublette KS 67877

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Koehn;

Samt Brownback, Governor

January 22, 2018

RE: Water Right 6281

This is to advise you that Ken Nickel has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

pc: GMD#3

Sincerely,

/ﬂ\\\..,//
Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 11







Kansas

Garden City Field Office Phone: (620} 276-2901

2508 Johns Streel Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculiure ks.gov
Fackie McClaskey, Secretary Sam Brownback, Governor

David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer
Michael A. Meyer, Water Commissioner

January 22, 2018

ORVILLE L WILLIAMS
11304 BB RD
MONTEZUMA KS 67867

RE: Water Right 6281

Dear Mr. Williams;

This is to advise you that Ken Nickel has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

A

Thomas P. Makens
Environimental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3







